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DoIbI....: . w OJ:! frDm Economy Com "" Augu~. '4.2008 

Mnemonic: PDPGOPUS FCPIU US FPCNBCPHUS FCPIUAT US FPPISP?OOQ US 
Produc~,,"y ~nd C<>!:IS Nonfarm CPI liman Consumer 

NIP... Cl\ul-l ype p""" Inde. - GDP. CPt U,oon Coolsum.. , - All It....., Buslo,"s!. t"'b",uty COmp(MlS~l'tfOn . r,ansp<Jfuuon (Inde • • 1982-84=100. PPI Inli!""ed,OIe MlI lCIruils_l ll1O..... 
OescripUon: 11-':.2000:'00. SA ) (Index, 1982-114: 100. SA 11""01<. 1992'100, SA) SA) 1982- ,00. SA) 

Bur~"" 01 Labor SlauSI.cs: 
Bure.llJ 01 Econom-c AnalYSIS: Bvrel1J of l abOr S1.I1IlISI';c's Consumer P lOduCl,Vll y /I C<>!:1$; M'>Odys Bureou of l abor SUitlsllCS Consumer 8<Jreou of Lobo! Slall","",- P roducer 

Source: ~'.oody'fi Ea>nomyoem Price Index; Uoodll's Ecooc.rny com E_ycom PrY"", IndO>; Moodye Economy com P (I(O IndeA MoodY. Economy. com 
NellYe Frequency: OUARTERLY OUART ERtY QUARTERLY QUARTERlY OUARTERlY 

Geography: UMOCI Sla'es Ul>lfOdS~ Unlle<J SLaIi!' U~S"':fi Unrted Stales 
Las. UpdMed: 0810112008 0810712008 OMlmOO8 08I0112OOa 08107r2008 
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Addi ional metals information provided by Economy.com 

Mnemonic: 

Description : 

Source: 
Geography: 
Begin Date: 
Last Updated: 
Historical End Date: 
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PPJ : Metals and Metal Products - Iron 

and Steel, (Index, 1982=100, NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Statistics : Producer 

Price Index; Moody's Economy.com 
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Mnemonic: 

Description: 

Source: 

Geography: 

Begin Date: 

Last Updated: 

Historical End Date: 
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PPI : Melals and Melal Products - Iron 

and Steel. (Index. 1982=100. NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Slatisltcs. Producer 

Pric Index: Moody's Economy.com 
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Mnemonic: 

Description : 

Source: 
Geography: 
Begin Date: 
Last Updated: 
Historical End Date: 
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FXPPIME1 .US 


PPI: Metals and Metal Products - Iron 

and Steel, (Index, 1982=100, NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Statistics: Producer 

Price Index: Moody's Economy.com 
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03/31 /1926 
08/15/2008 
06/30/08 
48679 
,1904/ 
49416 
4 793 
50176 
S0553 
509.33 
':11318 
517.16 
52102 
52497 
52901 
533 t I 
53719 
54123 
545.3 
54963 
55378 

55797 1 
56221 
S6G 56 
57080 
575 11 
57947 
58387 
58829 
59275 
59724 

01 42 
60579 
61031 
IJ14 83 
61961 

24 31 
62895 

I
633.70 
'63866 
134300 
134886 
65384 
65885 

09RC-STAFFPOD4-12-000005 


http:Economy.com


Mnemonic: 

Description: 

Source: 

Geography: 

Begin Date: 

Last Updated : 

Historical End Date: 
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FXPPIME1.US 

PPI: Metals nd Metal Products - Iron 

and Steel . (Index. 1982=1 00. NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Statistic : Producer 

Price Index; Moody's Economy.com 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

Data received from Economy.Com on Augu~t 14, 2008 

Mnemonic : FPOPGDP .US FCPIU.US FPCNBCPHUS FCPIUAT.US FPPISP2000.US 
Productivity and Costs: Nonfarm CPI: Urban Consumer-

NIPA: Chain-Type Price Index - GOP, CPI: Urban Consumer - All Items, Business - Hourly Compensation, Transportation, (Index, 1982-84=100, PPI : Intermediate Materials, (Index, 
Description: (Index, 2000=100, SA) (Index, 1982-84=100, SA) (Index, 1992=100, SA) SA) 1982=100. SA) 

Bureau of Labor Statistics: 
Bureau of Economic Analysis; Bureau of Labor Statistics: Consumer Productivity &Costs; Moody's Bureau of Labor Statistics: Consumer Bureau of Labor Statistics: Producer 

Source: Moody's Economy.com Price Index; Moody's Economy.com Economy.com Price Index; Moody's Economy,com Price Index: Moody's Economy.com 
Native Frequency: QUARTERLY QUARTERLY QUARTERLY QUARTERLY QUARTERLY 

Ge09raphy: United States United States United States United States United States 
Last Updated: 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 

Historical End Date: 06/30108 06/30/08 03/31/08 06/30/08 06/30/08 
2004 109.46 188.91 155.89 163.15 142.58 
2005 113.04 195.28 162.1 3 173,98 154.01 
2006 116.68 201 .58 168,54 180.75 163.92 
2007 119.82 207.34 1n.09 184.68 170.66 
2008 122.74 216.45 185,39 199.07 191.17 
2009 125.06 222.17 193.60 202.62 199.84 
2010 127.48 225.88 199.87 204.51 201.38 
2011 129.87 229.27 205.17 206.52 199.12 
2012 132.02 233.38 210.15 209.51 199.21 
2013 134.23 237.98 215.12 213.35 200.84 
2014 136.46 243.01 220.78 217.98 204.10 
2015 138.76 248.15 227.58 222.61 207.90 
2016 141.04 253.26 235.31 227.31 211 .88 
2017 143,32 258.46 243.46 232.10 215.85 
2018 145,63 263.76 251.84 237.04 219.81 
2019 147.96 269,17 260.40 242.09 223,84 
2020 150.33 274.64 269,21 247.15 227.94 
2021 152.75 280.24 278,27 252.41 232. 18 
2022 155.18 285.99 287.59 257.85 236.68 
2023 157.63 291 .84 297.18 263.34 241 .33 
2024 160.1 2 297.80 307.09 268.96 246.03 
2025 162.59 303.84 317.30 274.72 250.63 
2026 165.08 310.00 327.57 280.56 255.27 
2027 167.57 316.24 337.90 286.58 260.02 
2028 170.08 322.57 348 ,27 292.63 264.87 
2029 172.59 328.98 358.76 298.81 269.81 
2030 175.10 335.46 369.05 305.11 274.85 
2031 1n.63 341 .98 379.44 31 1.54 279.98 
2032 180.16 348.55 390.00 3 18.12 285.19 
2033 182.74 355.16 400.37 324.82 290.48 
2034 185.39 361 .85 410.56 331 .66 295.89 
2035 188.19 368.61 420.64 338.63 301 .35 
2036 190.88 375.44 430.78 345.74 306.88 
2037 193.39 382.33 441.15 352.99 312.48 
2038 195.98 389,28 451.77 360.38 318.14 
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Oatut<elved from Economy.Com on AUGu.' 14. 20~ 

Mnemonic : FPDPGOP.US FCPIU.US FPCNBCPH.US FCPIUAT .US FPPISP2000.US 
ProduclivlIy and CO SIS: Nonfarm CPI: Uroan Consumer 

NIPA', Chaln·Type Pn", Index· GDP, CPI: Urban Consumer· Aliliems , Business , Hourly Compensation, Transportation, (Inde •. 1982·84= 1 00. PPI. Intermediate Matenals, (Index. 
OOlcrlpUon : (Index. 2000=100. SA) (I"<lex , 1962,84=100. SA) (Index, 1992~ 100. SA ) SAl 1982= 1 00. SA) 

BlJreau 01 l abor Sratishcs: 
Bureau 01 Economic Analysis; Bureau of labor SlatiSlJcs: Consumer Productlv,ty & COS IS; Moodys Bureau ollabol' Stalistlcs: Consumer Bureau of labor Statistics: Producer 

Source : Moodys Economy.com Price Index: Moody's Economy.com Economy.com Price Index; Moodys Economy.com Price Index Moodys Economy. com 
Nallv. FreqlHlncy: QUARTERLY QUARTERLY QUARTERl Y QUARTERl Y QUARTEHL Y 

Geography: United States UnJied Sta les Unoled States Uniled States United States 
Lasl Updlltd : 08.10712008 08J07i200B 08107i2008 0810712008 OM ) 712008 

Hisiorkal End Date: 
2004 
2005 

Q§QQ!Ql!
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; ' . . ~ C4 
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l ~~~·J 
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I •• ~ ~'c. 
15 ·1 \) \ 

2006 : ' l ( $ ~'I.J 1 ~3 ' I. : ~ .1 . be 1S Hi3'!n 
2007 1 iC;, rs ~ ,'0 1 'l .: r: !m \ f, .1 l',B ', ;:Otii5 
2001 i :!2 1' 4 .: 'I ! .; .': 'IW.j/, Il'~, u l ' " ' . 7 
2009 l /.:: IJG :,"2 " 1 {~ ' H .J( V Ll ISg Ii!. 
2010 121 ~il l~ ~ 8R I ~ . Ij t-' "I 2',)·1 ~) I 2UU8 
2011 1:)98 7 ~:! : ) 'J! .'O S 17 ~ : 1(,) , ~i ? 1~j ry l :! 

2012 1:' ? 02 ".! U .s8 .~ U 15 ~u~:; 1 l!J .I/ l 

2013 }J.1 : ':'; -: i 7 ~IS ~' i ~ ' ! ~u ~~ 2UJ B·1 
201. 
2015 

1 :~ u ,~ I-" 
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2021 1:, ;~ ~~ :?IlO 2·~ l·:'t- , "! .' ~l '1 ' ~' 3.... I t'I 
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http:Economy.Com


Additional metals information provided by Economy.com 

Mnemonic: 

Description: 

Source: 
Geography: 
Begin Date: 

Last Updated: 

Historical End Date: 

Mar..()S 

Jun-OS 

Sep-08 

Dec-08 

Mar-09 

Jun-09 

Sep-09 

Dec-09 

Mar-10 

Jun-10 

Sep-10 

Dec-10 

Mar-11 

Jun-11 

Sep-11 

Dec-11 

Mar-12 

Jun-12 

Sep-12 

Dec-12 

Mar-13 

Jun-13 

Sep-13 

Dec-13 

Mar-14 

Jun-14 

Sep-14 

Dec-14 

Mar-15 

Jun-15 

Sep-15 

Dec-15 

Mar-16 

Jun-16 

Sep-16 

Dec-16 

Mar-17 

Jun-17 

Sep-17 


FXPPIME1.US 


PPI: Metals and Metal Products - Iron 

and Steel, (Index, 1982=100, NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Statistics: Producer 

Price Index; Moody's Economy.com 


United States 

03/31/1926 
08/15/2008 

06/30108 
216 .07 
268 .37 
270 .31 
272 37 

1 273 96.
276 .40 
278.87 
282 .13 
283 .67 
284 .89 
236 .32 
28797 
289.91 
291 .82 
29364 
295 .61 
297 .56 
29938 
301 .56 
303 .88 
30597 
308 .35 
310 .77 
313 .35 
31590 
318.44 
320 .94 

1323.44 
I 32602 

328.57 

331 17 

333.84 

33650 

339.04 

341 .64 

344 .36 

347 .08 

34988 


. 352.62 1 
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Mnemonic: 	 FXPPIME1.US 

Description: 

Source: 
Geography: 
Begin Date: 
Last Updated: 
Historical End Date: 
Dec-17 
Mar-18 
Jun-18 
Sep-18 
Dec-18 
Mar-19 
Jun-19 
Sep-19 
Dec-19 
Mar-20 
Jun-20 
Sep-20 
Dec-20 
Mar-21 
Jun-21 
Sep-21 
Dec-21 
Mar-22 
Jun-22 
Sep-22 
Dec-22 
Mar-23 
Jun-23 
Sep-23 
Dec-23 
Mar-24 
Jun-24 
Sep-24 
Dec-24 
Mar-25 
Jun-25 
Sep-25 
Dec-25 
Mar-26 
Jun-26 
Sep-26 
Dec-26 
Mar-27 
Jun-27 
Sep-27 
Dec-27 

PPI: Metals and Metal Products - Iron 

and Steel, (Index, 1982=100, NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Statistics: Producer 

Price Index; Moody's Economy.com 


United States 

03/3111926 
08/15/2008 

06/30108 
I 	355371 

358171 
360971 
36378' 
366.61 
369.53 
372.38 
375.24 
378 .16 
381 .13 
38406 
386.98 
389.98 
39303 
39603 
39905 
402.16 
405.28 
40839 
411.54 
414.72 
417 .96 
421 .19 
424.41 
427.70 
431.02 
434.29 
437 .58 
44094 
444 .36 
447.74 
451.10 
454.51 
457 .99 
461.46 
464 .97 
468.56 
47222 
475.77 
47936 
48305 
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http:Economy.com
http:FXPPIME1.US


Mnemonic: 

Description: 

Source: 
Geography: 
Begin Date: 
Last Updated: 
Historical End Date: 
Mar·28 
Jun·28 
Sep-28 
Dec-28 
Mar-29 
Jun-29 
Sep-29 
Dec-29 
Mar-30 
Jun-30 
Sep-30 
Dec-30 
Mar-31 
Jun-31 
Sep-31 
Dec-31 
Mar-32 
Jun-32 
Sep-32 
Dec-32 
Mar-33 
Jun-33 
Sep-33 
Dec-33 
Mar-34 
Jun-34 
Sep-34 
Dec-34 
Mar-35 
Jun-35 
Sep-35 
Dec-35 
Mar-36 
Jun-36 
Sep-36 
Dec-36 
Mar-37 
Jun-37 
Sep-37 
Dec-37 
Mar-38 

FXPPIME1.US 


PPI: Metals and Metal Products - Iron 

and Steel, (Index, 1982=100, NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Statistics: Producer 

Price Index; Moody's Economy.com 


United States 

03/31/1926 
08/15/2008 

06/30/08 
48679 
490.47 
494 .16 
497 .93 
501.76 
50 5.53 
509.33 
5 i 3.18 
517.16 
52 1.02 
524 .97 

152901 
1533.17 
537.19 
541 .23 
545 .39 
549.63 
553 .78 

1557 97 
562 .21 
566 .56 
570 .80 
575.11 

:579.47 
58387 
588.29 
592.75 
597.24 . 
60 1.42 
605.79 
610 .31 
61483 
619 .61 
62431 
628.95 
633.70 
638.66 
643 .90 
648 .86 
65384 
658 .85 
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Mnemonic: 

Description: 

Source: 

Geography: 

Begin Date: 

last Updated: 

Historical End Date: 

Jun-38 

Sep-38 

Dec-38 


FXPPIME1 .US 


PPI: Metals and Metal Products - Iron 

and Steel , (Index. 1982=100. NSA) 


Bureau of Labor Statistics : Producer 

Price Index; Moody's Economy.com 


United States 

03/31/1926 
08/15/2008 

06/30/08 
66389 
668 .96 1 
674.07 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

Data received from Economy.Com on August 14, 2008 

Mnemonic: FPDPGDP.US FCPIU.US FPCNBCPH.US FCPIUAT.US FPPISP2000.US 
Productivity and Costs: Nonfarm CPI: Urban Consumer-

NIPA: Chain-Type Price Index - GDP, CPI : Urban Consumer - All Items, Business - Hourly Compensation. Transportation, (Index, 1982-84=100. PPI: Intermediate Materials. (Index, 
Description: (Index, 2000=100, SA) (Index, 1982-84=100, SA) (Index, 1992=100, SA) SA) 1982=100, SA) 

Bureau of Labor Statistics: 
Bureau of Economic Ana lysis; Bureau of Labor Statistics: Consumer Productivity & Costs; Moody's Bureau of Labor Statistics : Consumer Bureau of Labor Statistics: Producer 

Source: Moody's Economy.com Price Index; Moody's Economy.com Economy.com Price Index; Moody's Economy.com Price Index: Moody's Economy.com 
Native Frequency: QUARTERLY QUARTERLY QUARTERLY QUARTERLY QUARTERLY 

Geography: United States United States United States United States United Stales 
Last Updated: 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 08/07/2008 

Historical End Date: 06/30/08 06/30/08 03/31/08 06/30/08 06/30/08 
2004 109.46 188.91 155.89 163.15 142.58 
2005 113.04 195.28 162. 13 173.98 154.01 
2006 116.68 201.58 168.54 180.75 163.92 
2007 119.82 207.34 177.09 184.68 170.66 
2008 122.74 216.45 185.39 199.07 191 .17 
2009 125.06 222.17 193.60 202.62 199.84 
2010 127.48 225.88 199.87 204.51 201 .38 
2011 129.87 229.27 205.17 206.52 199.12 
2012 132.02 233.38 210.15 209.51 199.21 
2013 134.23 237.98 215.12 213.35 200.84 
2014 136.46 243.01 220.78 217.98 204.10 
2015 138.76 248.15 227.58 222.61 207.90 
2016 141.04 253.26 235.31 227.31 211 .88 
2017 143.32 258.46 243.46 232.10 215.85 
2018 145.63 263.76 251.84 237.04 219.81 
2019 147.96 269.17 260.40 242.09 223 .84 
2020 150.33 274.64 269.21 247.15 227.94 
2021 152.75 280.24 278.27 252.41 232.18 
2022 155.18 285.99 287.59 257.85 236.68 
2023 157.63 291.84 297.18 263.34 241.33 
2024 160.12 297.80 307.09 268.96 246.03 
2025 162.59 303.84 317.30 274.72 250.63 
2026 165.08 310.00 327.57 280.56 255.27 
2027 167.57 316.24 337.90 286.58 260.02 
2028 170.08 322.57 348.27 292.63 264.87 
2029 172.59 328.98 358.76 298.81 269.81 
2030 175.10 335.46 369.05 305.11 274.85 
2031 177.63 341.98 379.44 311.54 279.98 
2032 180.16 348.55 390.00 318.12 285.19 
2033 182.74 355.16 400.37 324.82 290.48 
2034 185.39 361 .85 410.56 331 .66 295.89 
2035 188.19 368.61 420.64 338.63 301 .35 
2036 190.88 375.44 430.78 345.74 306.88 
2037 193.39 382.33 441 .15 352.99 312.48 
2038 195.98 389.28 451 .77 360.38 318.14 
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